

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                  | <p>WPSS No. 770 of 2022<br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. H.M. Raturi, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file their counter-affidavits.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b><br/>07.05.2022</p> <p>Navin</p> |